operative irradiation (60 Gy, external beam) to wait-and-see policy and treatment after 
progression in prostate cancer patients presenting poor pathological risk factors after radical 
prostatectomy. Adjuvant hormonal treatment was not foreseen in the protocol. One 
thousand and five (1005) patients were accrued to the study of which 972 were eligible. 
Eligible patients were 75 years old or less, with WHO performance status 0-1 and 
previously untreated pT2-T3N0 prostate cancer (1993 UICC TNM classification). The 
radical prostatectomy specimen exhibited at least one of the following risk factors: